EC™
PEM eConnect™
FASTENERS
PEM eConnect™ fastening
technology provides superior
electrical connection solutions.
NEW!
ECCB™ PEM eConnect™

in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
ECCB 6.7 440 .173 4.4 .265 6.7 .158 4 .325 8.25 .315 8 .646 16.4 .079 2 .325 8.25
Part Number Designation
Type FinishLengthThru-Hole
Code
ECCB	 –	 6.7	 –	 440	 Ag
E C
T
A
(1)	 For more information on proximity to bends and distance to other clinch hardware, see PEM® Tech Sheet C/L To Edge.
(1)	 For more information on proximity to bends and distance to other clinch hardware, see PEM® Tech Sheet C/L To Edge.
B
Patent pending
ECCB™ contact bushing is suitable for aluminum and copper busbars
EC-4    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
PEM eConnect™ Fastening Technology
EPCRB™ Self-clinching Pin
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Insert pin through mounting hole (punch side) of sheet and into anvil hole.
3. 	With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to embed the
head of the pin flush in the sheet.
* For “L” and “P”,
see page 2.
P*
+ .006” / 0.15 mm
+ .003” / 0.08 mm
L*
+.06”/1.5mm
MIN.
PUNCH
ANVIL
EPCRB™
Installation
Type
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
EPCRB 15875-1 H-108-0020L 8026712 975200048
Installation Tooling
(1)	 See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
(2)	 Optimal solderability life noted on packaging.
(3)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
Material And Finish Specifications
Fastener Material Standard Finishes For Use In
Type Free Machining
Brass
C14415 (K81)
Copper
Matte Electroplated Silver
per ASTM B700, Type II,
Grade A (1)
Electro-Plated Tin ASTM
B545, Class A with Clear
Preservative Coating, An-
nealed (2)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 44 / HB 80
or less (3)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 50 / HB 82
or less (3)
PC Board
EPCRB • • •
EPFRB • • •
ECCB • • • •
Part Number Code for Finishes Ag ET
EC-5    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
Installation Tooling
Installation Notes
•	 For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for installation of PEM® self-clinching fasteners. See
our website for more information.
•	 Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process.
EPFRB™ Broaching Pin
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in board.
2.	 Place fastener into the anvil hole and place the mounting hole over the
shank of the fastener.
3. 	 Using a punch flaring tool and a recessed anvil, apply squeezing force until
the shoulder of the fastener contacts the board. As the fastener seats itself
in the proper position, the punch tool will flare the extended portion of the
shank outward to complete the installation. The combination of broaching
and flaring provides high pushout performance.
EPFRB™
PUNCH
ANVIL
P*
+ .006” / 0.15 mm
+ .003” / 0.08 mm
L*
+.06”/1.5mm
MIN.
* For “L” and “P”,
see page 3.
PEM eConnect™ Fastening Technology
ECCB™ Contact Bushing
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Place the shank of the fastener into the mounting hole.
3. 	With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to flare the
shank of the fastener.
Type
Anvil Dimensions HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
A B C Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
ECCB 1.18”/
3mm
0.98”/
2.5mm
.040”/
1mm H-192 H-191 8026985 8026982
Type
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
EPFRB 15875-1 15875-2 8026712 8026681
Installation Tooling
ANVIL
ECCB™
PUNCH
EC-6    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
PEM eConnect™ Fastening Technology
For Additional HAEGER® and PEMSERTER® Tooling Information / Part Numbers
Or download the
HAEGER WIZZARD Phone App
Go to haeger.com to access
the Auto and Manual Tooling Wizards